

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB23-1272 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 16, lines 19 and 20, strike "MADE AND
- 2 DELIVERED" and substitute "SOLD OR LEASED".
- 3 Page 17, strike lines 2 through 5 and substitute "STATE PLANNING AND
- 4 BUDGETING, PROJECTS THAT STATE REVENUES, AS DEFINED IN SECTION
- 5 24-77-103.6 (6)(c), WILL NOT INCREASE BY AT LEAST FOUR PERCENT FOR
- 6 THE NEXT FISCAL YEAR, THE AMOUNT OF THE".
- 7 Page 18, line 12, strike "2023," and substitute "2024,".
- 8 Page 22, line 27, strike "THE STATE IS NOT".
- 9 Page 23, strike lines 1 through 3 and substitute "STATE REVENUES, AS
- 10 DEFINED IN SECTION 24-77-103.6 (6)(c), WILL NOT INCREASE BY AT LEAST
- 11 FOUR PERCENT FOR THE NEXT FISCAL YEAR, THE AMOUNT OF THE".
- 12 Page 27, line 2, strike "(5)(b)" and substitute "(10)(b)".
- 13 Page 27, line 8, strike "REDUCTIONS"" and substitute "REDUCTION
- 14 IMPROVEMENTS"".
- 15 Page 29, line 9, after "PROCESS" insert "GREENHOUSE GAS".
- 16 Page 42, line 2, strike the second "THE" and substitute "BE".
- 17 Page 42, line 6, after "EMISSIONS" insert "REDUCTION".
- 18 Page 64, strike lines 7 through 10 and substitute "STATE PLANNING AND
- 19 BUDGETING, PROJECTS THAT STATE REVENUES, AS DEFINED IN SECTION
- 20 24-77-103.6 (6)(c), WILL NOT INCREASE BY AT LEAST FOUR PERCENT FOR
- 21 THE NEXT FISCAL YEAR, THE AMOUNT OF THE".
- 22 Page 72, strike lines 21 through 24 and substitute "STATE PLANNING AND
- 23 BUDGETING, PROJECTS THAT STATE REVENUES, AS DEFINED IN SECTION
- 24 24-77-103.6 (6)(c), WILL NOT INCREASE BY AT LEAST FOUR PERCENT FOR
- 25 THE NEXT FISCAL YEAR, THE AMOUNT OF THE".

\*\* \*\*